508675566 07/29/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI392061

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Brian T Fujizawa	05/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY	
Street Address:	101 Army Pentagon	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 20310-0101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17719967

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5206749524

Email: karen.g.hazzah.civ@army.mil

Correspondent Name: Ms. Karen G Hazzah
Address Line 1: 5300 Martin Rd
Address Line 2: AMCLC-RSA-IP

Address Line 4: Redstone Arsenal, ALABAMA 35898

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMPC 5368NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ms. Karen Hazzah	
SIGNATURE:	Ms. Karen Hazzah	
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Takahashi-DA2874-R_BTF_20210520#page1.tiff source=Takahashi-DA2874-R_BTF_20210520#page2.tiff

PATENT 508675566 REEL: 068178 FRAME: 0376

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONFor use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG

Inventor(s) Marc D.	Takahashi; Brian T. Fujizawa	; Jeffery A. Lusardi
*Application Serial No.:		
Date Oath Executed:		*Filing Date:
Date Julii Encoucus	(*Data not known at avacution me	ay be added for better identification.)
	ned inventor(s), in consideration or er which the above-entitled invention	f the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virture of on was made, hereby:
nterest throughout the application for patent a	United States, its Territories, Poss	as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title and sessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and on, and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said application
the Government, within be filed; provided that if to make such a determ remain in me (us), subj the invention in such fo	eight months of the filing of the U f the Government determines not t ination, within the said eight month ect to a nonexclusive, irrevocable,	uest, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which nited States application for patent, determines to cause an application to o cause an application to be filed in any particular foreign country or fails as, all right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign country shall royalty-free license to the Government in any patent which may issue on to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or
the prosecution of pate patent applications and	nt applications on the invention, the patents issuing thereon.	ny (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to e prosecution and settlement of interferences and recording of title to
Signature of Inventor:	Juna 1	(Middle Initial) (Last name)
	(First Hame)	(Viduale Initial) (Last Hame)
Duty Address: Moffe	tt Field, Santa Clara, CA	
-	(Locality)	(County) (State)
Date:	20 May 2021	Typed Name of Inventor: Brian T. Fujizawa
- Julio,		
State of:		
County of:) SS)	
On the above date and who executed the f	oregoing instrument duly appeared	known to me to be the individual described in defore me and acknowledged to me that the same as his own free
act and deed.		
(SEA		(Signature of notary public)
PLE/	ASE SEE ATTACHED	My Commission expires on
CALIF ACK	WLEDGEMENT FORM 2 09/20 1/6U	The second secon

DA FORM 2874-R, APR 1993

REPLACES DA FORM 2874-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE

Page

Pages

APD LC v2 00

of

CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

\$ \$25.0F@F@F@F@F@F@F@F@F@F@F@F@F@F@F@F@F@F@F@	FOR THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE STATE O
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate ve to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulne	erifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document ss, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of SonamA On May w wu before me, L	Marlere Diane Ressell Notary Jublic
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Brian / +	USizowit
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me th	nature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
CHARLENE DIANE RUSSELL Notary Public - California Sonoma County Commission # 2326244	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
My Comm. Expires Apr 9, 2024	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature Of Notary Public
The state of the s	IONAL -
Completing this information can fraudulent reattachment of this	deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: 7551971	ment of Invention
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other: ☐ Other:	- 0.1
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:
Signer is representing.	orginer is representing.

©2019 National Notary Association

RECORDED: 07/29/2024

PATENT REEL: 068178 FRAME: 0378